 EL FLUSH MOUNT FRAME
1
ELFM-INSTMAN
SCE PART
NUMBER
A B
ROUGH
OPENING
SCE PART
NUMBER
A B
ROUGH
OPENING
SCE-ELFM12H 12” N/A A + 0.50” SCE-ELFM12HSS 12” N/A A + 0.50”
SCE-ELFM16H 16” N/A A + 0.50” SCE-ELFM16HSS 16” N/A A + 0.50”
SCE- ELFM20H 20” N/A A + 0.50” SCE-ELFM20HSS 20” N/A A + 0.50”
SCE-ELFM24H 24” N/A A + 0.50” SCE-ELFM24HSS 24” N/A A + 0.50”
SCE-ELFM30H 30” N/A A + 0.50” SCE-ELFM30HSS 30” N/A A + 0.50”
SCE-ELFM12W N/A 12” B + 1.231” SCE-ELFM12WSS N/A 12” B + 1.231”
SCE-ELFM16W N/A 16” B + 1.231” SCE-ELFM16WSS N/A 16” B + 1.231”
SCE-ELFM20W N/A 20” B + 1.231” SCE-ELFM20WSS N/A 20” B + 1.231”
SCE-ELFM24W N/A 24” B + 1.231” SCE-ELFM24WSS N/A 24” B + 1.231”
SCE-ELFM30W N/A 30” B + 1.231” SCE-ELFM30WSS N/A 30” B + 1.231”
FRAME = B + .6875
SCE-ELFMxxW
SCE-ELFMxxWSS
SCE-ELFMxxH
SCE-ELFMxxHSS
FRAME = A A
B
FLUSH
MOUNT
FRAME
ENCLOSURE
SEALING
WASHER
EL ENCLOSURE
WITH FLUSH MOUNT
FRAME ATTACHED
EL ENCLOSURE
FRONT VIEW
WITH DOOR AND FLUSH
MOUNT FRAME
REMOVED
Ø .281
10/32
CLEARANCE
2.25
TYP.
2.25
TYP.
A + 2.35
.375
TYP.
.375
TYP.
B + 3
Ø .218
DRILL
2
TYP. .625
TYP.
.625
TYP.
 EL FLUSH MOUNT FRAME
2
ELFM-INSTMAN
SCE PART NUMBER A B ROUGH OPENING
SCE-ELFM36H 36” N/A A + 0.50”
SCE-ELFM36W N/A 36” B + 1.1875”
SCE-ELFM36HSS 36” N/A A + 0.50”
SCE-ELFM36WSS N/A 36” B + 1.1875”
EL ENCLOSURE
WITH FLUSH MOUNT
FRAME ATTACHED
EL ENCLOSURE
FRONT VIEW
WITH DOOR AND FLUSH
MOUNT FRAME REMOVED
FRAME = B + .6875
FLUSH
MOUNT
FRAME
ENCLOSURE
SEALING
WASHER
SCE-ELFM36W
SCE-ELFM36WSS
SCE-ELFM36H
SCE-ELFM36HSS
11.50
SPACING
Ø .281
10/32
CLEARANCE
2.25
TYP.
2.25
TYP.
A + 2.35
11.28
SPACING
B + 3
.375
TYP.
.375
TYP.
FRAME = A
A
B
11.59
SPACING
10.67
SPACING
Ø .218
DRILL
2
TYP.
.625
TYP.
.625
TYP.